its financial situation, therefore Board of Directors do not recommend any dividend for the financial year 2023-24 under review.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES:

During the financial year under review, the Company has not made any transfer to reserves.

SHARE CAPITAL:

Authorized Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024, is Rs. 9,33,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Only) 
divided into 9,33,00,000 (Nine Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each. 

During the financial year under review, there was no change in the authorized share capital of the Company.

Issued, Subscribed, Paid-up Share Capital

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024, is Rs. 9,06,56,406/- (Rupees Nine Crores Six Lakhs 
Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Six Only) divided into 9,06,56,406 (Nine Crores Six Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Six) 
Equity Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One Only) each. 

PUBLIC DEPOSIT:

During the financial year under review, the Company has not accepted any deposits from public/members within the meaning of Sections 73 
and 76 of the Act read with the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014.